

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 12913, Version: 1	
Land Use Committee Amendment October 14, 1999	
	URE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI perty as surplus personal property and authorizing their disposal.
INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, Cou WHEREAS, the various departments p attached documentation; and,	nty Legislator ossess certain personal property that has become excess to the County's need, itemized on the
WHEREAS, these items are obsolete a	and unusable; and,
WHEREAS, the Director of Purchasing	recommends that said property be declared surplus; and,
WHEREAS, Section 1131., Jackson Co	ounty Code, authorizes the disposal of surplus personal property; therefore,
declared surplus and that the Purchasi	slature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the above personal property described on the attachment is ng Director be and hereby is authorized to dispose of it pursuant to Chapter 11, Jackson County Code. e effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.
	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
	ned resolution, Resolution #12913, October 11, 1999 was duly passed onOctober on County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas9	Nays0
Abstaining0	Absent0
Date	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature